
RU State County Site Owner Year Total Plovers Male Female Sex unknown Date Primary Affliation
1 WA Grays Harbor Copalis Spit WA State Parks 2024 0 0 0 0 1/29/2024 WDFW
1 WA Grays Harbor Connor Creek WA State Parks 2024 0 0 0 0 13-Feb-24 WDFW
1 WA Grays Harbor Ocean Shores to Ocean City WA State Parks; Private 2024 8 0 0 8 29-Jan-24 WDFW
1 WA Grays Harbor Oyhut WDNR, WSP 2024 0 0 0 0 29-Jan-24 WDFW
1 WA Pacific Midway Beach Private; WA State Parks 2024 30 2 0 28 30-Jan-24 WDFW
1 WA Pacific Graveyard Spit Shoalwater Indian Tribe 2024 0 0 0 0 6-Feb-24 SHOALWATER
1 WA Pacific Leadbetter Point NWR USFWS; WA State Parks 2024 7 2 2 3 4-Feb-24 USFWS
1 WA Pacific South Long Beach WA State Parks 2024 2 1 1 0 1-Feb-24 USFWS
1 WA Pacific Benson Beach WA State Parks 2024 0 0 0 0 2-Feb-24 USFWS
1 OR Clatsop Fort Stevens State Park ACOE; OPRD 2024 44 3 2 39 29-Jan-24 USFWS
1 OR Clatsop Camp Rilea Oregon Dept of Defense 2024 0 0 0 0 30-Jan-24 DOD
1 OR Clatsop Necanicum Spit OPRD 2024 4 0 0 4 4-Feb-24 USFWS
1 OR Tillamook Nehalem Spit OPRD 2024 28 4 6 13 29-Jan-24 VOLUNTEER
1 OR Tillamook Bayocean Spit ACOE 2024 14 2 0 12 13-Feb-24 ORBIC
1 OR Tillamook Netarts Spit OPRD 2024 0 0 0 0 3-Feb-24 USFWS
1 OR Tillamook Sand Lake Spits-Sitka Sedge USFS; OPRD 2024 4 0 4 0 1-Feb-24 USFS
1 OR Tillamook Nestucca Spit OPRD 2024 0 0 0 0 4-Feb-24 USFWS
1 OR Lincoln Salmon River Spit OPRD; Private 2024 0 0 0 0 29-Jan-24 USFWS

1 OR Lincoln Salishan Spit OPRD; Private 2024 1 0 0 1 29-Jan-24 ODFW
1 OR Lincoln Agate Beach OPRD 2024 0 0 0 0 28-Jan-24 USFWS
1 OR Lincoln Yaquina Point OPRD 2024 38 0 0 38 28-Jan-24 VOLUNTEER
1 OR Lincoln South Beach Newport OPRD 2024 0 0 0 0 28-Jan-24 VOLUNTEER
1 OR Lincoln Bayshore Spit OPRD 2024 28 0 0 28 29-Jan-24 VOLUNTEER
1 OR Lincoln South Alsea Bay OPRD 2024 0 0 0 0 29-Jan-24 VOLUNTEER
1 OR Lane Baker Beach to Sutton Creek USFS 2024 53 11 8 34 6-Feb-24 ORBIC
1 OR Lane Sutton Creek to Siuslaw River North Jetty USFS 2024 0 0 0 0 4-Feb-24 USFWS
1 OR Lane Siuslaw River South Jetty to Siltcoos USFS 2024 0 0 0 0 29-Jan-24 USFS
1 OR Lane Siltcoos Spits North and South USFS 2024 47 8 5 34 29-Jan-24 ORBIC
1 OR Douglas Siltcoos-Tahkenitch USFS 2024 1 1 0 0 29-Jan-24 ORBIC
1 OR Douglas Tahkenitch Spit North and South USFS 2024 37 11 13 13 29-Jan-24 ORBIC
1 OR Douglas Tahkenitch Creek to Umpqua River North Jetty USFS 2024 32 0 0 32 29-Jan-24 USFS
1 OR Douglas Umpqua River South Jetty to Tenmile Spit USFS 2024 13 1 0 12 30-Jan-24 ORBIC
1 OR Coos Tenmile Spits USFS 2024 63 14 6 43 30-Jan-24 ORBIC
1 OR Coos Spinreel to Horsfall USFS 2024 71 9 6 56 30-Jan-24 ORBIC
1 OR Coos Coos Bay North Spit BLM; ACOE 2024 0 0 0 0 28-Jan-24 USFWS
1 OR Coos Whiskey Run to Coquille River OPRD 2024 0 0 0 0 1-Feb-24 ORBIC
1 OR Coos Bandon State Park to New River BLM; OPRD 2024 0 0 0 0 1-Feb-24 ORBIC
1 OR Curry New River to Floras Lake BLM; Private; County 2024 0 0 0 0 30-Jan-24 BLM
1 OR Curry Blacklock Point to Cape Blanco BLM; OPRD 2024 0 0 0 0 2-Feb-24 USFWS
1 OR Curry Elk River Private 2024 13 0 0 13 3-Feb-24 VOLUNTEER
1 OR Curry Euchre Creek to Greggs Creek OPRD; Private 2024 0 0 0 0 30-Jan-24 BLM
1 OR Curry Otter Point to Rogue River OPRD 2024 7 0 0 7 2-Feb-24 ODFW
1 OR Curry Myers Creek to Pistol River OPRD; Private 2024 0 0 0 0 29-Jan-24 USFWS
1 OR Curry Crissey Field to Pelican SB ORPD; Private 2024 0 0 0 0 29-Jan-24 ODFW
2 CA Del Norte Pelican SB CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 1/30/2024 CDPR
2 CA Del Norte Tolowa Dunes North Private; CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 2/3/2024 CDPR
2 CA Del Norte Tolowa Dunes South CDPR; CDFW; CA State 2024 29 4 1 24 2/3/2024 CDPR
2 CA Del Norte Crescent Beach USNPS; Crescent City 2024 0 0 0 0 2/4/2024 USFWS, Volunteer
2 CA Humboldt Gold Bluffs Beach North CDPR 2024 12 3 4 5 1/30/2024 CDPR
2 CA Humboldt Gold Bluffs Beach South USNPS; CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 1/30/2024 CDPR
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2 CA Humboldt Freshwater Beach USNPS 2024 0 0 0 0 1/29/2024 NPS
2 CA Humboldt Stone Lagoon CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 1/29/2024 CDPR
2 CA Humboldt Dry Lagoon CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 1/29/2024 CDPR
2 CA Humboldt Big Lagoon CDPR 2024 1 3 6 7 1/29/2024 CDPR
2 CA Humboldt Moonstone Beach County 2024 0 0 0 0 1/30/2024 USFWS
2 CA Humboldt Clam Beach North Private; CDPR; County 2024 0 0 0 0 1/30/2024 CDPR
2 CA Humboldt Clam Beach South County; Cal Trans 2024 0 0 0 0 1/30/2024 USFWS
2 CA Humboldt Mad River Mouth to Lanphere Dunes County; Private; USFWS 2024 40 5 1 34 2/2/2024 USFWS
2 CA Humboldt Lanphere Dunes to Redwood Gun Club BLM; USFWS 2024 0 0 0 0 1/30/2024 BLM
2 CA Humboldt Redwood Gun Club to Samoa Power Tower BLM; Private 2024 0 0 0 0 1/30/2024 BLM
2 CA Humboldt Samoa Power Tower to North Jetty Humboldt BayPrivate; City of Eureka; USCG; partially managed by BLM2024 10 0 0 10 1/30/2024 NCFB
2 CA Humboldt South Spit Humboldt Bay CDFW; managed by BLM 2024 0 0 0 0 1/28/2024 NCFB
2 CA Humboldt Elk River Spit City of Eureka 2024 0 0 0 0 1/30/2024 USFWS
2 CA Humboldt Eel River Wildlife Area North CDFW 2024 0 0 0 0 2/3/2024 NCFB
2 CA Humboldt Eel River Wildlife Area South CDFW 2024 0 0 0 0 2/3/2024 NCFB
2 CA Humboldt Eel River Gravel Bars Private; County; CA State 2024
2 CA Humboldt Centerville Beach County; Private 2024 96 25 18 53 1/29/2024 NCFB
2 CA Humboldt McNutt Beach Private 2024 11 2 0 9 1/29/2024 USFWS
2 CA Humboldt Mattole River Estuary BLM 2024 0 0 0 0 1/29/2024 USFWS
2 CA Mendocino Usal Beach CDPR 2024
2 CA Mendocino Ten Mile Beach CDPR 2024 56 3 4 49 1/28/2024 CDPR
2 CA Mendocino Virgin Creek Beach CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 1/28/2024 CDPR
2 CA Mendocino Alder Creek to Brush Creek CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 1/29/2024 CDPR
2 CA Mendocino Brush Creek to Garcia River CDPR; BLM 2024 39 0 0 39 1/29/2024 CDPR
3 CA Alameda Eden Landing CDFW; Cargill 2024 198 11 2 185 1/29/2024 and 1/30/2024SFBBO
3 CA Alameda Coyote Hills USFWS NWR; ACFCD 2024 11 4 0 7 1/29/2024 SFBBO
3 CA Alameda Dumbarton USFWS NWR; RES 2024 0 0 0 0 1/29/2024 SFBBO
3 CA Alameda Martin Luther King Jr. Regional Shoreline EBRPD 2024 0 0 0 0 1/31/2024 EBRPD
3 CA Alameda Hayward City of Hayward; HARD; EBRPD 2024 7 1 0 6 1/29/2024 and 1/31/2024SFBBO, EBRPD
3 CA Alameda Mowry USFWS NWR 2024
3 CA Alameda Crown Beach EBRPD 2024 24 0 0 24 1/31/2024 EBRPD
3 CA Alameda Warm Springs USFWS NWR 2024 0 0 0 0 1/30/2024 H.T. Harvey and Associates
3 CA Napa Napa-Sonoma Marshes Wildlife Area CDFW 2024 0 0 0 0 1/29/2024, 2/3/2024CDFW
3 CA Sonoma Napa-Sonoma Marshes Wildlife Area CDFW 2024
3 CA San Mateo Ravenswood USFWS NWR 2024 28 2 0 26 1/30/2024 SFBBO
3 CA San Mateo Foster City City of Foster City 2024 6 1 0 5 2/2/2024 Unknown
3 CA Santa Clara Alviso USFWS NWR 2024 156 0 0 156 1/27/2024 SFBBO
3 CA Santa Clara Mountain View USFWS NWR; MROSD; NASA 2024 0 0 0 0 1/27/2024 SFBBO
3 CA Solano Montezuma Wetlands Private 2024 0 0 0 0 2/2/2024 VLNC
3 CA Solano San Pablo Bay National Wildlife Refuge USFWS NWR 2024 0 0 0 0 1/30/2024 USFWS
3 CA Contra Costa Richmond EBRPD, UC Berkley 2024 4 0 0 4 1/27/24, 1/29/2024, 2/3/24EBRPD, Golden Gate Bird Alliance
3 CA Marin Novato Baylands SCC 2024 29 0 0 29 1/29/2024 Avocet Research Associates, Novato Baylands Stewards
4 CA Sonoma Gualala River Mouth Spit County 2024 1 0 0 1 1/31/2024 Sonoma County Regional Parks (State & County Parks contractor, former PBCS)
4 CA Sonoma Black Point Beach County 2024 0 0 0 0 1/31/2024 Sonoma County Regional Parks (State & County Parks contractor, former PBCS)
4 CA Sonoma Russian Gulch CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 1/30/2024 CA State Parks
4 CA Sonoma Goat Rock Beach CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 1/30/2024 CA State Parks
4 CA Sonoma Blind Beach CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 1/30/2024 CA State Parks
4 CA Sonoma Wright's Beach CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 1/30/2024 CA State Parks
4 CA Sonoma Portuguese Beach CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 1/30/2024 CA State Parks
4 CA Sonoma Schoolhouse Beach CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 1/30/2024 CA State Parks
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4 CA Sonoma Salmon Creek SB CDPR 2024 84 0 0 84 1/30/2024 CA State Parks
4 CA Sonoma Doran County Park County 2024 0 0 0 0 1/30/2024 Sonoma County Regional Parks
4 CA Marin Dillon Beach Private 2024 77 0 0 77 1/29/2024 State & County Parks contractor, former PBCS
4 CA Marin Kehoe Beach USNPS 2024 0 0 0 0 1/29/2024 NPS
4 CA Marin North Beach USNPS 2024 104 0 0 104 1/29/2024 Point Blue
4 CA Marin South Beach USNPS 2024 2 0 0 2 1/29/2024 NPS
4 CA Marin Lighthouse Beach USNPS 2024 0 0 0 0 1/29/2024 NPS
4 CA Marin Drakes Beach USNPS 2024 0 0 0 0 1/30/2024 NPS
4 CA Marin Limantour Spit USNPS 2024 141 2 2 137 1/30/2024 NPS
4 CA Marin Bolinas Lagoon Private 2024 0 0 0 0 1/30/2024
4 CA San Francisco Crissy Field GGNRA 2024 0 0 0 0 1/30/2024 NPS
4 CA San Francisco Ocean Beach GGNRA 2024 52 0 0 52 1/30/2024 NPS
4 CA San Mateo Sharp Park Beach City of Pacifica 2024 0 0 0 0 1/30/2024 HMB State Beach
4 CA San Mateo Rockaway Beach City of Pacifica 2024 0 0 0 0 1/30/2024 HMB State Beach
4 CA San Mateo Pacifica SB CDPR 2024 13 0 0 13 1/30/2024 HMB State Beach
4 CA San Mateo Montara SB CDPR 2024
4 CA San Mateo Pillar Point County 2024 0 0 0 0 1/30/2024 HMB State Beach
4 CA San Mateo Half Moon Bay SB CDPR 2024 30 0 0 30 1/30/2024 HMB State Beach
4 CA San Mateo Tunitas Creek County 2024 21 0 0 21 1/31/2024 San Mateo County Parks
4 CA San Mateo San Gregorio CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 1/30/2024 HMB State Beach
4 CA San Mateo Pomponio CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 1/30/2024 HMB State Beach
4 CA San Mateo Pescadero SB CDPR 2024 17 0 0 17 1/30/2024 HMB State Beach
4 CA San Mateo Bean Hollow CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 1/30/2024 HMB State Beach
4 CA San Mateo Pigeon Point CDPR? 2024 0 0 0 0 1/30/2024 HMB State Beach
4 CA San Mateo Gazos Creek CDPR 2024 77 0 0 77 1/30/2024 HMB State Beach
4 CA San Mateo Ano Nuevo CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 1/30/2024 HMB State Beach
4 CA Santa Cruz Waddell SB CDPR; Private 2024 0 0 0 0 1/29/2024 CDFW
4 CA Santa Cruz Scott Creek Beach County 2024 5 1 4 0 1/29/2024 CDFW
4 CA Santa Cruz Laguna Creek CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 1/29/2024 CDFW
4 CA Santa Cruz Four-mile Beach CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 1/29/2024 CDFW
4 CA Santa Cruz Wilder SB CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 1/29/2024 CDPR
4 CA Santa Cruz Main Beach City of Santa Cruz 2024 0 0 0 0 1/30/2024 CDPR
4 CA Santa Cruz Seabright SB CDPR 2024 74 0 0 74 1/30/2024 CDPR
4 CA Santa Cruz Twin Lakes SB CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 1/30/2024 CDPR
4 CA Santa Cruz Rio Del Mar CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 1/29/2024 USFWS
4 CA Santa Cruz Manresa SB CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 1/29/2024 CDPR
4 CA Santa Cruz Monterey Bay Academy & Private Beaches Private 2024 0 0 0 0 1/29/2024 USFWS
4 CA Santa Cruz Sunset SB CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 1/29/2024 OSPR
4 CA Santa Cruz Shorebirds Palm Beach & Pajaro Houses CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 1/29/2024 POINT BLUE
4 CA Santa Cruz Pajaro Spit CDPR 2024 2 0 0 2 1/29/2024 POINT BLUE
4 CA Monterey Zmudowski SB CDPR 2024 187 0 0 187 1/30/2024 Volunteer, POINT BLUE
4 CA Monterey Moss Landing SB CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 1/30/2024 Volunteer
4 CA Monterey Moss Landing Salt Ponds CDFG 2024 0 0 0 0 1/30/2024 POINT BLUE
4 CA Monterey Salinas River SB CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 1/30/2024 CDPR
4 CA Monterey Salinas River North Spit CDPR 2024 36 0 0 36 1/30/2024 nothing seen on spit south to refuge 1/30/2024
4 CA Monterey Salinas River NWR USFWS 2024 26 0 0 26 1/30/2024 USFWS
4 CA Monterey North Marina Dunes Big Sur Land Trust; Private 2024 71 7 13 51 1/30/2024 POINT BLUE
4 CA Monterey Marina SB & Fort Ord Dunes State Park CDPR 2024 3 1 0 2 1/30/2024 CDPR
4 CA Monterey Sand City Private 2024 61 1 0 60 1/30/2024 Audubon
4 CA Monterey Monterey SB CDPR 2024 51 0 0 51 1/30/2024 Audubon
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4 CA Monterey Asilomar CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 1/29/2024 Volunteer
4 CA Monterey Carmel River SB CDPR 2024 7 0 0 7 1/29/2024 Volunteer
4 CA Monterey Little Sur Beach Private 2024 0 0 0 0 1/29/2024 CDPR
4 CA Monterey Point Sur Beach CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 1/29/2024 CDPR
5 CA San Luis Obispo San Carpoforo Creek USFS; CDPR 2024 34 0 0 34 1/29/2024 CDPR
5 CA San Luis Obispo Point Sierra Nevada CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 1/29/2024 CDPR
5 CA San Luis Obispo Arroyo de la Cruz CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 1/29/2024 CDPR
5 CA San Luis Obispo Sydney's Lagoon CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 1/29/2024 CDPR
5 CA San Luis Obispo Piedras Blancas CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 1/29/2024 CDPR
5 CA San Luis Obispo Arroyo Laguna Creek CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 1/29/2024 CDPR
5 CA San Luis Obispo Little Pico Creek CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 1/29/2024 CDPR
5 CA San Luis Obispo San Simeon SB CDPR 2024 121 0 0 121 1/29/2024 CDPR
5 CA San Luis Obispo Santa Rosa SB CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 1/29/2024 CDPR
5 CA San Luis Obispo Estero Bluffs SB CDPR 2024 44 0 0 44 1/29/2024 CDPR
5 CA San Luis Obispo Toro Creek Private 2024 0 0 0 0 1/29/2024 CDPR
5 CA San Luis Obispo Morro Strand SB CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 1/29/2024 CDPR
5 CA San Luis Obispo Morro Rock City Beach City of Morro Bay 2024 0 0 0 0 1/29/2024 CDPR
5 CA San Luis Obispo Morro Bay Sandspit: State sector CDPR 2024 50 0 0 50 1/29/2024 CDPR
5 CA San Luis Obispo Morro Bay Sandspit: City of Morro B. sector Private & City of Morro Bay 2024 0 0 0 0 1/29/2024 CDPR
5 CA San Luis Obispo Pismo SB CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 1/30/2024 CDPR
5 CA San Luis Obispo Oceano Dunes SVRA CDPR 2024 134 0 0 134 1/30/2024 CDPR
5 CA San Luis Obispo ODSVRA Oso Flaco Natural Area CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 1/30/2024 CDPR
5 CA San Luis Obispo Guadalupe-Nipomo Dunes NWR USFWS 2024 0 0 0 0 1/30/2024 CDPR
5 CA San Luis Obispo Chevron Property Private 2024 122 0 0 122 1/30/2024 Trihydro 
5 CA Santa Barbara Rancho Guadalupe Dunes Co. Park County 2024
5 CA Santa Barbara Mussel Rock Beach Private 2024
5 CA Santa Barbara Paradise Beach Private 2024
5 CA Santa Barbara Point Sal SB CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 1/31/2024
5 CA Santa Barbara Vandenberg SFB North Beaches US Space Force 2024 211 15 0 196 1/30/2024 Point Blue
5 CA Santa Barbara Vandenberg SFB Purisima Point US Space Force 2024 3 1 0 2 1/30/2024 Point Blue
5 CA Santa Barbara Vandenberg SFB South Beaches US Space Force 2024 146 13 0 133 1/30/2024
5 CA Santa Barbara Dangermond Preserve Nature Conservancy 2024 15 0 0 15 1/31/2024
5 CA Santa Barbara Jalama Beach County Park County 2024 1 0 0 1 1/31/2024
5 CA Santa Barbara Gaviota SB CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 1/29/2024 CDPR
5 CA Santa Barbara Refugio SB CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 1/29/2024 CDPR
5 CA Santa Barbara El Capitan SB CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 1/29/2024 CDPR
5 CA Santa Barbara Hollister Ranch Beach Private 2024
5 CA Santa Barbara Haskell's Beach Private 2024 0 0 0 0 1/30/2024 UCSB
5 CA Santa Barbara Ellwood Beach City of Goleta 2024 0 0 0 0 1/30/2024 UCSB
5 CA Santa Barbara North Campus Open Space Univ. of Calif. 2024 0 0 0 0 1/30/2024 UCSB
5 CA Santa Barbara Coal Oil Pt. Reserve Univ. of Calif. 2024 133 0 0 133 1/30/2024 UCSB
5 CA Santa Barbara Isla Vista Beach Univ. of Calif. 2024 0 0 0 0 1/30/2024 UCSB
5 CA Santa Barbara Campus Beach Univ. of Calif. 2024 0 0 0 0 1/30/2024 UCSB
5 CA Santa Barbara Goleta Beach County 2024 0 0 0 0 1/30/2024 UCSB
5 CA Santa Barbara Leadbetter Beach City of S. Barbara 2024 0 0 0 0 1/29/2024 CDFW
5 CA Santa Barbara West Beach City of S. Barbara 2024 0 0 0 0 1/29/2024 CDFW
5 CA Santa Barbara East Beach City of S. Barbara 2024 0 0 0 0 1/30/2024 CDFW
5 CA Santa Barbara Santa Claus Lane-Carpinteria spit beaches Private 2024 41 0 0 41 1/31/2024 CDFW
5 CA Santa Barbara Carpinteria City Beach City of Carpinteria 2024 0 0 0 0 1/29/2024 CDPR
5 CA Santa Barbara Carpinteria SB CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 1/29/2024 CDPR
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5 CA Santa Barbara Santa Cruz Island Nature Conservancy 2024
5 CA Santa Barbara Santa Rosa Island USNPS 2024 43 0 0 43 1/26/2024 NPS
5 CA Santa Barbara San Miguel Island USNPS 2024 0 0 0 0 1/17/2024 NPS
5 CA Ventura Emma Wood SB CDPR/City of Ventura 2024
5 CA Ventura San Buenaventura SB CDPR 2024 92 0 0 92 1/30/2024 CDPR
5 CA Ventura McGrath SB CDPR 2024 13 0 0 13 1/30/2024 CDPR
5 CA Ventura Mandalay SB CDPR 2024 34 0 0 34 1/30/2024 CDPR
5 CA Ventura Hollywood County Beach County of Ventura 2024 35 0 0 35 1/29/2024
5 CA Ventura Ormond Beach City of Oxnard; CCC; Nature Conservancy2024 68 0 0 68 1/29/2024 Ventura Audubon
5 CA Ventura Point Mugu NAS US Navy 2024 80 0 0 80 1/29/2024 US Navy
5 CA Ventura San Nicolas Island US Navy 2024 95 0 0 95 1/30/2024 US Navy
6 CA Los Angeles Leo Carillo Beach CDPR* 2024
6 CA Los Angeles Nicolas Canyon CDPR* 2024 0 1/30/2024 Nature Nexus Institute
6 CA Los Angeles El Sol, El Pescador, La Piedra SB CDPR 2024 0 1/30/2024
6 CA Los Angeles R.H.Meyer SB CDPR* 2024 0 1/30/2024 Nature Nexus Institute
6 CA Los Angeles Broad Beach Private 2024 0 1/30/2024 Nature Nexus Institute
6 CA Los Angeles Zuma SB CDPR* 2024 57 57 1/27/2024 Nature Nexus Institute
6 CA Los Angeles Paradise Cove CDPR 2024 0 1/28/2024 Nature Nexus Institute
6 CA Los Angeles Dan Blocker SB CDPR* 2024 0 2/2/2024 Nature Nexus Institute
6 CA Los Angeles Malibu Lagoon CDPR 2024 26 26 1/29/2024 Nature Nexus Institute
6 CA Los Angeles Carbon to Big Rock Beach CDPR 2024 0 1/27/2024 Nature Nexus Institute
6 CA Los Angeles Las Tunas SB CDPR* 2024 0 1/29/2024 Nature Nexus Institute
6 CA Los Angeles Topanga SB CDPR* 2024 0 1/29/2024 Nature Nexus Institute
6 CA Los Angeles Will Rogers SB North CDPR* 2024 0 1/30/2024 Nature Nexus Institute
6 CA Los Angeles Will Rogers SB South CDPR* 2024 0 2/3/2024 Nature Nexus Institute
6 CA Los Angeles Santa Monica SB North CDPR* 2024 40 40 1/27/2024 Nature Nexus Institute
6 CA Los Angeles Santa Monica SB South CDPR* 2024 0 1/31/2024 Nature Nexus Institute
6 CA Los Angeles Venice Beach North CDPR* 2024 0 2/2/2024 Nature Nexus Institute
6 CA Los Angeles Venice Beach South CDPR* 2024 0 2/3/2024 Nature Nexus Institute
6 CA Los Angeles Marina del Rey CDPR* 2024 2 2 2/3/2024 Nature Nexus Institute
6 CA Los Angeles Playa del Rey CDPR* 2024 0 2/3/2024 Nature Nexus Institute
6 CA Los Angeles Dockweiler SB North CDPR* 2024 47 47 1/28/2024 Nature Nexus Institute
6 CA Los Angeles Dockweiler SB South CDPR* 2024 22 22 2/2/2024 Nature Nexus Institute
6 CA Los Angeles El Segundo Beach CDPR* 2024 0 2/3/2024 Nature Nexus Institute
6 CA Los Angeles Manhattan Beach CDPR* 2024 0 2/3/2024 Nature Nexus Institute
6 CA Los Angeles Hermosa SB CDPR* 2024 56 56 2/4/2024 Nature Nexus Institute
6 CA Los Angeles Redondo/Torrance  Beach LA County? 2024 0 1/29/2024 Nature Nexus Institute
6 CA Los Angeles Cabrillo SB CDPR* 2024 0 1/31/2024 Nature Nexus Institute
6 CA Los Angeles Long Beach SB CDPR* 2024 0 1/31/2024 Nature Nexus Institute
6 CA Los Angeles Catalina Island Catalina Conservancy 2024
6 CA Los Angeles San Clemente Island US Navy 2024 7   7 1/27/2024 (USN) Institute for Wildlife Studies
6 CA Orange Seal Beach City of Seal Beach 2024 0 2/3/2024
6 CA Orange Seal Beach NWS US Navy 2024
6 CA Orange Surfside City of Seal Beach 2024 0 1/29/2024
6 CA Orange Sunset County 2024 0 1/30/2024
6 CA Orange Bolsa Chica SB CDPR 2024 126 1/31/2024
6 CA Orange Bolsa Chica ER-wetlands State Lands Commission 2024 9 1/31/2024
6 CA Orange Huntington City Beach City of Huntington B. 2024 0 2/3/2024
6 CA Orange Huntington SB CDPR 2024 22 2/4/2024
6 CA Orange Newport Beach City of Newport B. 2024 0 1/31/2024
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6 CA Orange Upper Newport Bay CDFW 2024
6 CA Orange Balboa Peninsula City of Newport B. 2024 54 2/3/2024
6 CA Orange Corona Del Mar CDPR 2024 0 1/31/2024
6 CA Orange Crystal Cove State Park CDPR 2024 0 1/29/2024
6 CA Orange Laguna Beach City of Laguna Beach 2024 0 1/27/2024
6 CA Orange Salt Creek County 2024 32 1/29/2024
6 CA Orange Doheny SB CDPR 2024 5 2/2/2024
6 CA Orange Capistrano County 2024
6 CA Orange San Clemente City City of San Clemente 2024
6 CA Orange San Clemente SB CDPR 2024 22   22 1/29/2024 (1/28/24)CDPR
6 CA San Diego San Onofre/Trestles CDPR 2024 9 9 1/29/2024 CDPR
6 CA San Diego Camp Pendleton US Marine Corps 2024 81 1/31/2024 (USMC)San Diego Zoo Wildlife Alliance
6 CA San Diego Oceanside City of Oceanside 2024 0 1/30/2024 volunteer
6 CA San Diego Buena Vista Lagoon CDFW 2024 0 1/31/2024 CDFW
6 CA San Diego Agua Hedionda Lagoon Private 2024 0 1/31/2024 CDFW
6 CA San Diego Carlsbad SB CDPR 2024
6 CA San Diego Carlsbad SB South CDPR 2024 26 26 1/29/2024 (CDPR)Patton Biological
6 CA San Diego Batiquitos Lagoon CDFW 2024 0 1/31/2024 CDFW
6 CA San Diego San Elijo Lagoon County/CDFG 2024 0 1/31/2024 volunteer
6 CA San Diego Cardiff SB CDPR 2024 0 1/31/2024 CDPR, Patton Biological
6 CA San Diego San Dieguito Lagoon State 2024 0 1/31/2024 CDFW
6 CA San Diego Del Mar City Beach City of Del Mar 2024
6 CA San Diego Los Penasquitos Lagoon CDPR 2024 0 1/31/2024 CDPR, Patton Biological
6 CA San Diego Torrey Pines SB- Blacks CDPR 2024 0 1/31/2024 CDPR, Patton Biological
6 CA San Diego La Jolla City of S. Diego 2024
6 CA San Diego South Mission Beach City of S. Diego 2024 49 49 2/2/2024 volunteer
6 CA San Diego San Diego River Channel City of S. Diego 2024 0 1/31/2024 volunteer
6 CA San Diego Ocean Beach City of S. Diego 2024 0 2/2/2024 volunteer
6 CA San Diego Mariner's Point City of S. Diego 2024 0 2/2/2024 volunteer
6 CA San Diego Fiesta Island City of S. Diego 2024 0 2/2/2024 volunteer
6 CA San Diego Sweetwater NWR USFWS/Port of SD 2024 0 1/28/2024 SD Natural Hist Museum
6 CA San Diego Chula Vista Wildlife Reserve SDCo. Airport Authority 2024 0 1/26/2024 (SDCRAA) Patton Biological
6 CA San Diego SD NWR/Salt Works USFWS 2024 204 204 1/28/2024 (USFWS) Patton Biological
6 CA San Diego NAS North Island US Navy 2024 94 3 9 87 1/31/2024 (USN) San Diego Zoo Wildlife Alliance
6 CA San Diego Coronado Beach City of Coronado 2024
6 CA San Diego Naval Amphibious Base-Ocean US Navy 2024 35 8 3 24 1/31/2024 (USN) San Diego Zoo Wildlife Alliance
6 CA San Diego NAB Bay-Delta Beach US Navy 2024 2 1/31/2024 (USN) San Diego Zoo Wildlife Alliance
6 CA San Diego Silver Strand SB-Ocean CDPR 2024 5 5 1/31/2024 (CDPR) Patton Biological
6 CA San Diego Silver Strand SB-Bay CDPR 2024 0 1/31/2024 (CDPR) Patton Biological
6 CA San Diego Naval Radio Receiving Facility US Navy 2024 4 1/31/2024 (USN) San Diego Zoo Wildlife Alliance
6 CA San Diego South Bay Biological Reserve County of San Diego 2024
6 CA San Diego Imperial Beach City of Imperial Beach 2024
6 CA San Diego Tijuana Estuary/Tijuana Slough NWR USFWS 2024 14 14 1/29/2024 (USFWS) Patton Biological
6 CA San Diego Border Field SP CDPR 2024 117   117 1/29/2024 (CDPR) Patton Biological
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Site Code RU State County Site Owner Year Total Plovers Male Female Sex unknown Date Primary Affliation Full Survey?
110101 1 WA Grays Harbor Copalis Spit WA State Parks 2024 12 6 4 2 5/23/2024 WDFW Yes
110102 1 WA Grays Harbor Connor Creek WA State Parks 2024 14 6 7 1 5/20/2024 WDFW Yes
110103 1 WA Grays Harbor Ocean Shores to Ocean CityWA State Parks; Private 2024 0 0 0 0 5/22/2024 WDFW Yes
110104 1 WA Grays Harbor Oyhut WDNR, WSP 2024 0 0 0 0 5/23/2024 WDFW Yes
110201 1 WA Pacific Midway Beach Private; WA State Parks 2024 27 14 12 1 5/24/2024 WDFW Yes
110202 1 WA Pacific Graveyard Spit Shoalwater Indian Tribe 2024 1 0 1 0 5/20/2024 Shoalwater_Indian_Tribe Yes
110203 1 WA Pacific Empire Spit Shoalwater Indian Tribe 2024 26 13 11 2 5/20/2024 Shoalwater_Indian_Tribe Yes
110204 1 WA Pacific North Willapa Bay Islands USFWS; DNR 2024 0 0 0 0
110205 1 WA Pacific Leadbetter Point NWR USFWS; WA State Parks 2024 17 9 8 0 5/23/2024 USFWS,WDFW,Shoalwater_Indian_Tribe,OtherYes
110206 1 WA Pacific South Long Beach WA State Parks 2024 0 0 0 0 5/21/2024 USFWS Yes
110207 1 WA Pacific Benson Beach WA State Parks 2024 1 1 0 0 5/22/2024 USFWS Yes
120301 1 OR Clatsop Fort Stevens State Park ACOE; OPRD 2024 10 5 4 1 5/23/2024 Other Yes
120302 1 OR Clatsop Camp Rilea Oregon Dept of Defense 2024 0 0 0 0 5/29/2024 Oregon_DOD Yes
120303 1 OR Clatsop Necanicum Spit OPRD 2024 2 1 1 0 5/26/2024 USFWS Yes
120401 1 OR Tillamook Nehalem Spit OPRD 2024 7 3 3 1 5/28/2024 USFWS Yes
120402 1 OR Tillamook Bayocean Spit ACOE 2024 17 10 1 6 5/23/2024 USFWS,ORBIC,Volunteer Yes
120403 1 OR Tillamook Netarts Spit OPRD 2024 0 0 0 0 5/25/2024 USFWS Yes
120404 1 OR Tillamook Sitka Sedge OPRD 2024 0 0 0 0 5/23/2024 USFS Yes
120405 1 OR Tillamook Sand Lake Spit USFS 2024 6 3 3 0 5/23/2024 USFS Yes
120406 1 OR Tillamook Nestucca Spit OPRD 2024 0 0 0 0 5/20/2024 Other Yes
120501 1 OR Lincoln Salmon River Spit OPRD; Private 2024 0 0 0 0 5/23/2024 USFWS Yes
120502 1 OR Lincoln Salishan Spit OPRD; Private 2024 0 0 0 0 5/20/2024 ODFW Yes
120503 1 OR Lincoln Agate Beach OPRD 2024 6 1 2 3 5/24/2024 Volunteer Yes
120504 1 OR Lincoln Yaquina Point OPRD 2024 0 0 0 0 5/20/2024 Volunteer Yes
120505 1 OR Lincoln South Beach Newport OPRD 2024 0 0 0 0 5/20/2024 Volunteer Yes
120506 1 OR Lincoln Bayshore Spit OPRD 2024 15 7 8 0 5/19/2024 Volunteer Yes
120507 1 OR Lincoln South Alsea Bay OPRD 2024 0 0 0 0 5/19/2024 Volunteer Yes
120508 1 OR Lincoln Beachside OPRD 2024 2 1 1 0 5/20/2024 Volunteer Yes
120601 1 OR Lane Baker Beach to Sutton CreekUSFS 2024 25 14 11 0 5/23/2024 ORBIC Yes
120602 1 OR Lane Sutton Creek to Siuslaw River North JettyUSFS 2024 0 0 0 0 5/20/2024 USFWS Yes
120603 1 OR Lane Siuslaw River South Jetty to SiltcoosUSFS 2024 0 0 0 0 5/22/2024 USFS Yes
120604 1 OR Lane Siltcoos Spits North and SouthUSFS 2024 37 18 19 0 5/23/2024 ORBIC Yes
120701 1 OR Douglas Siltcoos-Tahkenitch USFS 2024 18 8 9 1 5/20/2024 ORBIC Yes
120702 1 OR Douglas Tahkenitch Spit North and SouthUSFS 2024 29 15 14 0 5/22/2024 ORBIC No
120703 1 OR Douglas Tahkenitch Creek to Umpqua River North JettyUSFS 2024 11 3 3 5 5/20/2024 USFS Yes
120704 1 OR Douglas Umpqua River South Jetty to Tenmile SpitUSFS 2024 45 29 15 1 5/21/2024 ORBIC Yes
120801 1 OR Coos Tenmile Spits USFS 2024 41 20 21 0 5/18/2024 ORBIC Yes
120802 1 OR Coos Spinreel to Horsfall USFS 2024 0 0 0 0
120803 1 OR Coos Coos Bay North Spit BLM; ACOE 2024 80 40 31 9 5/21/2024 ORBIC Yes
120804 1 OR Coos Whiskey Run to Coquille RiverOPRD 2024 1 0 0 1 5/19/2024 USFWS Yes
120805 1 OR Coos Bandon State Park to New RiverBLM; OPRD 2024 80 42 38 0 5/22/2024 ORBIC Yes
120901 1 OR Curry New River to Floras Lake BLM; Private; County 2024 0 0 0 0 5/20/2024 ORBIC Yes
120902 1 OR Curry Blacklock Point to Cape BlancoBLM; OPRD 2024 0 0 0 0 5/20/2024 BLM Yes
120904 1 OR Curry Elk River Private 2024 0 0 0 0 5/21/2024 USFWS Yes
120905 1 OR Curry Paradise Point OPRD 2024 8 4 4 0 5/22/2024 ODFW,Volunteer Yes
120906 1 OR Curry Euchre Creek to Greggs CreekOPRD; Private 2024 0 0 0 0 5/23/2024 ODFW Yes
120907 1 OR Curry Otter Point to Rogue RiverOPRD 2024 0 0 0 0 5/21/2024 ODFW Yes
120908 1 OR Curry Myers Creek to Pistol RiverOPRD; Private 2024 0 0 0 0 5/30/2024 USFWS Yes
120909 1 OR Curry Crissey Field to Pelican SB ORPD; Private 2024 0 0 0 0 5/24/2024 ODFW Yes
231001 2 CA Del Norte Pelican SB CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 5/21/2024 CDPR Yes
231002 2 CA Del Norte Tolowa Dunes North Private; CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 5/21/2024 CDPR Yes
231003 2 CA Del Norte Tolowa Dunes South CDPR; CDFW; CA State 2024 13 6 7 0 5/21/2024 CDPR Yes
231004 2 CA Del Norte Crescent Beach USNPS; Crescent City 2024 0 0 0 0 5/22/2024 USFWS Yes
231101 2 CA Humboldt Gold Bluffs Beach North CDPR 2024 1 0 1 0 5/21/2024 NPS Yes
231102 2 CA Humboldt Gold Bluffs Beach South USNPS; CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 5/22/2024 NPS Yes
231103 2 CA Humboldt Freshwater Beach USNPS 2024 0 0 0 0 5/22/2024 NPS Yes
231104 2 CA Humboldt Stone Lagoon CDPR 2024 3 1 2 0 5/20/2024 CDPR Yes
231105 2 CA Humboldt Dry Lagoon CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 5/20/2024 CDPR Yes
231106 2 CA Humboldt Big Lagoon CDPR 2024 12 5 7 0 5/20/2024 CDPR Yes
231107 2 CA Humboldt Moonstone Beach County 2024 0 0 0 0 5/24/2024 USFWS Yes
231108 2 CA Humboldt Clam Beach North Private; CDPR; County 2024 2 1 1 0 5/24/2024 USFWS,CDPR Yes
231109 2 CA Humboldt Clam Beach South County; Cal Trans 2024 0 0 0 0 5/24/2024 USFWS Yes
231110 2 CA Humboldt Mad River Mouth to Lanphere DunesCounty; Private; USFWS 2024 4 2 2 0 5/24/2024 USFWS, BLM Yes
231111 2 CA Humboldt Lanphere Dunes to Redwood Gun ClubBLM; USFWS 2024 0 0 0 0 5/22/2024 BLM Yes
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231112 2 CA Humboldt Redwood Gun Club to Samoa Power TowerBLM; Private 2024 0 0 0 0 5/23/2024 BLM Yes
231113 2 CA Humboldt Samoa Power Tower to North Jetty Humboldt BayPrivate; City of Eureka; USCG; partially managed by BLM2024 0 0 0 0 5/22/2024 NCFB, BLM No
231114 2 CA Humboldt South Spit Humboldt Bay CDFW; managed by BLM 2024 10 5 5 0 5/23/2024 NCFB Yes
231115 2 CA Humboldt Elk River Spit City of Eureka 2024 0 0 0 0 5/21/2024 USFWS Yes
231116 2 CA Humboldt Eel River Wildlife Area NorthCDFW 2024 0 0 0 0 5/21/2024 NCFB Yes
231117 2 CA Humboldt Eel River Wildlife Area SouthCDFW 2024 10 7 3 0 5/21/2024 NCFB Yes
231118 2 CA Humboldt Eel River Gravel Bars Private; County; CA State 2024 0 0 0 0
231119 2 CA Humboldt Centerville Beach County; Private 2024 22 9 12 1 5/24/2024 USFWS,NCFB Yes
231120 2 CA Humboldt McNutt Beach Private 2024 0 0 0 0 5/20/2024 USFWS Yes
231121 2 CA Humboldt Mattole River Estuary BLM 2024 0 0 0 0 5/20/2024 USFWS Yes
231201 2 CA Mendocino Usal Beach CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0
231202 2 CA Mendocino Ten Mile Beach CDPR 2024 8 4 4 0 5/22/2024 CDPR Yes
231203 2 CA Mendocino Virgin Creek Beach CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 5/22/2024 CDPR Yes
231204 2 CA Mendocino Alder Creek to Brush CreekCDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 5/20/2024 CDPR Yes
231205 2 CA Mendocino Brush Creek to Garcia RiverCDPR; BLM 2024 1 0 1 0 5/20/2024 CDPR Yes
331301 3 CA Alameda Eden Landing CDFW; Cargill 2024 123 51 40 32 5/21/2024 SFBBO Yes
331302 3 CA Alameda Coyote Hills USFWS NWR; ACFCD 2024 6 2 4 0 5/23/2024 SFBBO Yes
331303 3 CA Alameda Dumbarton USFWS NWR; RES 2024 15 4 8 3 5/23/2024 SFBBO Yes
331304 3 CA Alameda Martin Luther King Jr. Regional ShorelineEBRPD 2024 0 0 0 0 6/6/2024 EBRPD Yes
331305 3 CA Alameda Hayward City of Hayward; HARD; EBRPD2024 13 7 6 0 5/23/2024 EBRPD Yes
331306 3 CA Alameda Mowry USFWS NWR 2024 0 0 0 0 5/22/2024 SFBBO No
331307 3 CA Alameda Crown Beach EBRPD 2024 0 0 0 0 5/22/2024 EBRPD Yes
331308 3 CA Alameda Warm Springs USFWS NWR 2024 24 9 11 4 5/22/2024 SFBBO Yes
331401 3 CA Napa Napa-Sonoma Marshes Wildlife AreaCDFW 2024 0 0 0 0 5/23/2024 CDFW Yes
331601 3 CA San Mateo Ravenswood USFWS NWR 2024 81 47 17 17 5/20/2024 SFBBO Yes
331602 3 CA San Mateo Foster City USFWS NWR 2024 0 0 0 0 5/21/2024 USFWS Yes
331701 3 CA Santa Clara Alviso USFWS NWR 2024 38 8 21 9 5/31/2024 SFBBO Yes
331702 3 CA Santa Clara Mountain View USFWS NWR; MROSD; NASA2024 0 0 0 0 5/22/2024 SFBBO No
331801 3 CA Solano Montezuma Wetlands Private 2024 13 1 4 8 5/22/2024 Volmar_Consulting Yes
331802 3 CA Solano San Pablo Bay National Wildlife RefugeUSFWS NWR 2024 0 0 0 0
331901 3 CA Contra Costa Richmond EBRPD 2024 0 0 0 0 5/24/2024 EBRPD Yes
332001 3 CA Marin Novato Baylands SCC 2024 8 4 4 0 5/19/2024 Volunteer,Other Yes
431501 4 CA Sonoma Gualala River Mouth Spit County 2024 0 0 0 0 5/18/2024 CDPR Yes
431502 4 CA Sonoma Black Point Beach County 2024 0 0 0 0 Other No
431503 4 CA Sonoma Russian Gulch CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 5/21/2024 CDPR Yes
431504 4 CA Sonoma Goat Rock Beach CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 5/21/2024 CDPR Yes
431505 4 CA Sonoma Blind Beach CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 5/21/2024 CDPR Yes
431506 4 CA Sonoma Wright's Beach CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 5/21/2024 CDPR Yes
431507 4 CA Sonoma Portuguese Beach CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 5/21/2024 CDPR Yes
431508 4 CA Sonoma Schoolhouse Beach CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 5/21/2024 CDPR Yes
431509 4 CA Sonoma Salmon Creek SB CDPR 2024 3 2 1 0 5/21/2024 CDPR Yes
431510 4 CA Sonoma Doran County Park County 2024 0 0 0 0 5/21/2024 County Yes
431601 4 CA Marin Dillon Beach Private 2024 0 0 0 0 5/21/2024 PBCS Yes
431602 4 CA Marin Kehoe Beach USNPS 2024 5 2 2 1 5/20/2024 PBCS Yes
431603 4 CA Marin North Beach USNPS 2024 26 15 11 0 5/20/2024 NPS Yes
431604 4 CA Marin South Beach USNPS 2024 5 2 3 0 5/20/2024 NPS Yes
431605 4 CA Marin Lighthouse Beach USNPS 2024 0 0 0 0 5/20/2024 NPS Yes
431606 4 CA Marin Drakes Beach USNPS 2024 0 0 0 0 5/23/2024 Volunteer Yes
431607 4 CA Marin Limantour Spit USNPS 2024 7 5 2 0 5/22/2024 NPS Yes
431608 4 CA Marin Bolinas Lagoon Private 2024 0 0 0 0 Other No
431609 4 CA San Francisco Crissy Field GGNRA 2024 0 0 0 0 5/15/2024 NPS Yes
431610 4 CA San Francisco Ocean Beach GGNRA 2024 2 0 0 2 5/18/2024 NPS Yes
431611 4 CA San Mateo Sharp Park Beach City of Pacifica 2024 0 0 0 0 5/21/2024 CDPR Yes
431612 4 CA San Mateo Rockaway Beach City of Pacifica 2024 0 0 0 0 5/21/2024 CDPR Yes
431613 4 CA San Mateo Pacifica SB CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 5/21/2024 CDPR Yes
431614 4 CA San Mateo Montara SB CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0
432001 4 CA San Mateo Pillar Point County 2024 0 0 0 0 5/21/2024 CDPR Yes
432002 4 CA San Mateo Half Moon Bay SB CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 5/21/2024 CDPR Yes
432003 4 CA San Mateo Tunitas Creek County 2024 0 0 0 0 5/18/2024 County Yes
432004 4 CA San Mateo San Gregorio CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 5/21/2024 CDPR Yes
432005 4 CA San Mateo Pomponio CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 5/21/2024 CDPR Yes
432006 4 CA San Mateo Pescadero SB CDPR 2024 2 1 1 0 5/21/2024 CDPR Yes
432007 4 CA San Mateo Bean Hollow CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 5/21/2024 CDPR Yes
432008 4 CA San Mateo Pigeon Point CDPR? 2024 0 0 0 0 5/21/2024 CDPR Yes
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432101 4 CA San Mateo Gazos Creek CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 5/21/2024 CDPR Yes
432102 4 CA San Mateo Ano Nuevo CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 5/20/2024 CDPR Yes
432201 4 CA Santa Cruz Waddell SB CDPR; Private 2024 0 0 0 0 5/21/2024 CDPR Yes
432202 4 CA Santa Cruz Scott Creek Beach County 2024 0 0 0 0 5/21/2024 CDPR Yes
432203 4 CA Santa Cruz Laguna Creek CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 5/20/2024 CDPR Yes
432204 4 CA Santa Cruz Four-mile Beach CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 5/21/2024 CDPR Yes
432205 4 CA Santa Cruz Wilder SB CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 5/21/2024 CDPR Yes
432206 4 CA Santa Cruz Main Beach CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 Other No
432207 4 CA Santa Cruz Seabright SB CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 5/20/2024 CDFW Yes
432208 4 CA Santa Cruz Twin Lakes SB CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 Other No
432209 4 CA Santa Cruz Rio Del Mar CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 Other No
432210 4 CA Santa Cruz Manresa SB CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 5/21/2024 CDPR Yes
432211 4 CA Santa Cruz Monterey Bay Academy & Private BeachesPrivate 2024 7 4 3 0 5/20/2024 USFWS Yes
432212 4 CA Santa Cruz Sunset SB CDPR 2024 4 3 1 0 5/20/2024 CDPR Yes
432213 4 CA Santa Cruz Shorebirds Palm Beach & Pajaro HousesCDPR 2024 9 6 1 2 5/20/2024 CDPR Yes
432214 4 CA Santa Cruz Pajaro Spit CDPR 2024 25 9 9 7 5/20/2024 PBCS Yes
432301 4 CA Monterey Zmudowski SB CDPR 2024 37 19 16 2 5/20/2024 CDFW,PBCS Yes
432302 4 CA Monterey Moss Landing SB CDPR 2024 9 4 5 0 5/20/2024 PBCS Yes
432303 4 CA Monterey Moss Landing Salt Ponds CDFG 2024 15 6 5 4 5/20/2024 PBCS Yes
432304 4 CA Monterey Salinas River SB CDPR 2024 27 17 7 3 5/21/2024 CDPR,PBCS Yes
432305 4 CA Monterey Salinas River North Spit CDPR 2024 12 7 4 1 5/21/2024 PBCS Yes
432306 4 CA Monterey Salinas River NWR USFWS 2024 38 23 11 4 5/21/2024 USFWS Yes
432307 4 CA Monterey North Marina Dunes Big Sur Land Trust; Private 2024 69 31 26 12 5/21/2024 PBCS Yes
432308 4 CA Monterey Marina SB & Fort Ord Dunes State ParkCDPR 2024 36 14 17 5 5/21/2024 CDPR Yes
432309 4 CA Monterey Sand City Private 2024 1 1 0 0 5/21/2024 CDPR Yes
432310 4 CA Monterey Monterey SB CDPR 2024 14 7 6 1 5/22/2024 CDPR Yes
432311 4 CA Monterey Asilomar CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 5/21/2024 CDPR Yes
432312 4 CA Monterey Carmel River SB CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 5/21/2024 CDPR Yes
432313 4 CA Monterey Little Sur Beach CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 5/23/2024 CDPR Yes
432314 4 CA Monterey Point Sur Beach CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 5/23/2024 CDPR Yes
532401 5 CA San Luis Obispo San Carpoforo Creek USFS; CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0
532402 5 CA San Luis Obispo Point Sierra Nevada CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 5/20/2024 CDPR Yes
532403 5 CA San Luis Obispo Arroyo de la Cruz CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 5/20/2024 CDPR Yes
532404 5 CA San Luis Obispo Sydney's Lagoon CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 5/20/2024 CDPR Yes
532405 5 CA San Luis Obispo Piedras Blancas CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 5/20/2024 CDPR Yes
532406 5 CA San Luis Obispo Arroyo Laguna Creek CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 5/20/2024 CDPR Yes
532407 5 CA San Luis Obispo Little Pico Creek CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 5/20/2024 CDPR Yes
532408 5 CA San Luis Obispo San Simeon SB CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 5/20/2024 CDPR Yes
532409 5 CA San Luis Obispo Santa Rosa SB CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 5/20/2024 CDPR Yes
532410 5 CA San Luis Obispo Estero Bluffs SB CDPR 2024 11 5 6 0 5/20/2024 CDPR Yes
532411 5 CA San Luis Obispo Toro Creek Private 2024 0 0 0 0 5/22/2024 CDPR Yes
532412 5 CA San Luis Obispo Morro Strand SB CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 5/22/2024 CDPR Yes
532413 5 CA San Luis Obispo Morro Rock City Beach City of Morro Bay 2024 0 0 0 0 5/22/2024 CDPR Yes
532414 5 CA San Luis Obispo Morro Bay Sandspit: State sectorCDPR 2024 69 37 30 2 5/22/2024 CDPR Yes
532415 5 CA San Luis Obispo Morro Bay Sandspit: City of Morro B. sectorPrivate & City of Morro Bay 2024 12 7 5 0 5/22/2024 CDPR Yes
532416 5 CA San Luis Obispo Pismo SB CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 5/29/2024 CDPR Yes
532417 5 CA San Luis Obispo Oceano Dunes SVRA CDPR 2024 159 77 70 12 5/22/2024 CDPR Yes
532418 5 CA San Luis Obispo ODSVRA Oso Flaco Natural AreaCDPR 2024 13 8 5 0 5/22/2024 CDPR Yes
532419 5 CA San Luis Obispo Guadalupe-Nipomo Dunes NWRUSFWS 2024 14 10 4 0 5/22/2024 CDFW Yes
532420 5 CA San Luis Obispo Chevron Property Private 2024 29 15 10 4 5/22/2024 Private_Contractor Yes
532501 5 CA Santa Barbara Rancho Guadalupe Dunes Co. ParkCounty 2024 34 15 19 0 5/20/2024 PBCS Yes
532502 5 CA Santa Barbara Mussel Rock Beach Private 2024 0 0 0 0
532503 5 CA Santa Barbara Paradise Beach Private 2024 0 0 0 0
532504 5 CA Santa Barbara Point Sal SB CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 5/21/2024 PBCS Yes
532505 5 CA Santa Barbara Vandenberg SFB North BeachesUS Space Force 2024 164 90 66 8 5/23/2024 PBCS Yes
532506 5 CA Santa Barbara Vandenberg SFB Purisima PointUS Space Force 2024 3 1 2 0 5/23/2024 PBCS Yes
532507 5 CA Santa Barbara Vandenberg SFB South BeachesUS Space Force 2024 94 51 40 3 5/22/2024 PBCS Yes
532508 5 CA Santa Barbara Dangermond Preserve Nature Conservancy 2024 5 2 3 0 5/24/2024 PBCS Yes
532509 5 CA Santa Barbara Jalama Beach County ParkCounty 2024 0 0 0 0 5/24/2024 PBCS Yes
532510 5 CA Santa Barbara Gaviota SB CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 5/23/2024 CDPR Yes
532511 5 CA Santa Barbara Refugio SB CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 5/23/2024 CDPR Yes
532512 5 CA Santa Barbara El Capitan SB CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 5/23/2024 CDPR Yes
532513 5 CA Santa Barbara Hollister Ranch Beach Private 2024 1 1 0 0 5/18/2024 Private_Contractor Yes
532514 5 CA Santa Barbara Haskell's Beach Private 2024 0 0 0 0 5/23/2024 UCSB Yes
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532515 5 CA Santa Barbara Ellwood Beach City of Goleta 2024 5 3 2 0 5/24/2024 UCSB Yes
532516 5 CA Santa Barbara North Campus Open SpaceUniv. of Calif. 2024 1 1 0 0 5/23/2024 UCSB Yes
532517 5 CA Santa Barbara Coal Oil Pt. Reserve Univ. of Calif. 2024 58 30 20 8 5/24/2024 UCSB Yes
532518 5 CA Santa Barbara Isla Vista Beach Univ. of Calif. 2024 0 0 0 0 5/23/2024 UCSB Yes
532519 5 CA Santa Barbara Campus Beach Univ. of Calif. 2024 0 0 0 0 5/23/2024 UCSB Yes
532520 5 CA Santa Barbara Goleta Beach County 2024 0 0 0 0 5/23/2024 UCSB Yes
532521 5 CA Santa Barbara Leadbetter Beach City of S. Barbara 2024 0 0 0 0 5/21/2024 CDFW Yes
532522 5 CA Santa Barbara West Beach City of S. Barbara 2024 0 0 0 0 5/21/2024 CDFW, USCG Yes
532523 5 CA Santa Barbara East Beach City of S. Barbara 2024 0 0 0 0 5/21/2024 CDFW, USCG Yes
532524 5 CA Santa Barbara Santa Claus Lane-Carpinteria spit beachesPrivate 2024 0 0 0 0 5/21/2024 CDFW Yes
532525 5 CA Santa Barbara Carpinteria City Beach City of Carpinteria 2024 0 0 0 0 5/24/2024 CDPR Yes
532526 5 CA Santa Barbara Carpinteria SB CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 5/23/2024 CDPR Yes
532527 5 CA Santa Barbara Santa Cruz Island Nature Conservancy 2024 0 0 0 0
532528 5 CA Santa Barbara Santa Rosa Island USNPS 2024 26 0 0 26 5/29/2024 NPS Yes
532529 5 CA Santa Barbara San Miguel Island USNPS 2024 0 0 0 0
532601 5 CA Ventura Emma Wood SB CDPR/City of Ventura 2024 0 0 0 0
532602 5 CA Ventura San Buenaventura SB CDPR 2024 2 1 1 0 5/23/2024 CDPR Yes
532603 5 CA Ventura McGrath SB CDPR 2024 31 23 8 0 5/22/2024 CDPR Yes
532604 5 CA Ventura Mandalay SB CDPR 2024 4 2 2 0 5/22/2024 CDPR Yes
532605 5 CA Ventura Hollywood County Beach County of Ventura 2024 11 5 4 2 5/22/2024 Private_Contractor,VolunteerYes
532606 5 CA Ventura Ormond Beach City of Oxnard; CCC; Nature Conservancy2024 30 20 8 2 5/23/2024 Ventura_Audubon Yes
532607 5 CA Ventura Point Mugu NAS US Navy 2024 107 54 38 15 5/24/2024 U.S._Navy,Private_Contractor,OtherYes
532608 5 CA Ventura San Nicolas Island US Navy 2024 41 16 13 12 5/22/2024 UCSB,U.S._Navy,Private_Contractor,OtherYes
632701 6 CA Los Angeles Leo Carillo Beach CDPR* 2024 0 0 0 0 5/26/2024 Volunteer Yes
632702 6 CA Los Angeles Nicolas Canyon CDPR* 2024 0 0 0 0 5/26/2024 Volunteer Yes
632703 6 CA Los Angeles El Sol, El Pescador, La Piedra SBCDPR 2024 0 0 0 0
632704 6 CA Los Angeles R.H.Meyer SB CDPR* 2024 0 0 0 0 5/20/2024 Volunteer
632705 6 CA Los Angeles Broad Beach Private 2024 0 0 0 0 5/20/2024 Volunteer
632706 6 CA Los Angeles Zuma SB CDPR* 2024 0 0 0 0 5/26/2024 Volunteer
632707 6 CA Los Angeles Paradise Cove CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 5/18/2024 Volunteer
632708 6 CA Los Angeles Dan Blocker SB CDPR* 2024 0 0 0 0 5/26/2024 Volunteer
632709 6 CA Los Angeles Malibu Lagoon CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 5/23/2024 Volunteer
632710 6 CA Los Angeles Carbon to Big Rock Beach CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 5/19/2024 Volunteer
632711 6 CA Los Angeles Las Tunas SB CDPR* 2024 0 0 0 0 5/19/2024 Volunteer
632712 6 CA Los Angeles Topanga SB CDPR* 2024 0 0 0 0 5/26/2024 Volunteer
632713 6 CA Los Angeles Will Rogers SB North CDPR* 2024 0 0 0 0 5/23/2024 Volunteer
632714 6 CA Los Angeles Will Rogers SB South CDPR* 2024 0 0 0 0 5/26/2024 Volunteer
632715 6 CA Los Angeles Santa Monica SB North CDPR* 2024 0 0 0 0 5/18/2024 Volunteer
632716 6 CA Los Angeles Santa Monica SB South CDPR* 2024 0 0 0 0 5/23/2024 Volunteer
632717 6 CA Los Angeles Venice Beach North CDPR* 2024 0 0 0 0 5/20/2024 Volunteer
632718 6 CA Los Angeles Venice Beach South CDPR* 2024 0 0 0 0 5/26/2024 Volunteer
632719 6 CA Los Angeles Marina del Rey CDPR* 2024 0 0 0 0 5/26/2024 Volunteer
632720 6 CA Los Angeles Playa del Rey CDPR* 2024 0 0 0 0 5/26/2024 Volunteer
632721 6 CA Los Angeles Dockweiler SB North CDPR* 2024 0 0 0 0 5/19/2024 Volunteer
632722 6 CA Los Angeles Dockweiler SB South CDPR* 2024 0 0 0 0 5/20/2024 Volunteer
632723 6 CA Los Angeles El Segundo Beach CDPR* 2024 0 0 0 0 5/23/2024 Volunteer
632724 6 CA Los Angeles Manhattan Beach CDPR* 2024 0 0 0 0 5/23/2024 Volunteer
632725 6 CA Los Angeles Hermosa SB CDPR* 2024 0 0 0 0 5/22/2024 Volunteer
632726 6 CA Los Angeles Redondo/Torrance  BeachLA County? 2024 0 0 0 0 5/24/2024 Volunteer
632727 6 CA Los Angeles Cabrillo SB CDPR* 2024 0 0 0 0 5/20/2024 Volunteer
632728 6 CA Los Angeles Long Beach SB CDPR* 2024 0 0 0 0 5/23/2024 Volunteer
632729 6 CA Los Angeles Catalina Island Catalina Conservancy 2024 0 0 0 0
632730 6 CA Los Angeles San Clemente Island US Navy 2024 0 0 0 0
632801 6 CA Orange Seal Beach City of Seal Beach 2024 0 0 0 0
632802 6 CA Orange Seal Beach NWS US Navy 2024 0 0 0 0
632803 6 CA Orange Surfside City of Seal Beach 2024 0 0 0 0 5/23/2024 Volunteer
632804 6 CA Orange Sunset County 2024 0 0 0 0 5/22/2024 Volunteer
632805 6 CA Orange Bolsa Chica SB CDPR 2024 1 1 0 0 5/23/2024 Volunteer Yes
632806 6 CA Orange Bolsa Chica ER-wetlands State Lands Commission 2024 127 63 53 11 5/19/2024 CDFW Yes
632807 6 CA Orange Huntington City Beach City of Huntington B. 2024 0 0 0 0 5/21/2024 Volunteer
632808 6 CA Orange Huntington SB CDPR 2024 19 10 9 0 5/21/2024 Volunteer Yes
632809 6 CA Orange Newport Beach City of Newport B. 2024 0 0 0 0 5/20/2024 Volunteer
632810 6 CA Orange Upper Newport Bay CDFW 2024 0 0 0 0 Volunteer
632811 6 CA Orange Balboa Peninsula City of Newport B. 2024 0 0 0 0 5/22/2024 Volunteer
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632812 6 CA Orange Corona Del Mar CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0
632813 6 CA Orange Crystal Cove State Park CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 5/25/2024 Volunteer
632814 6 CA Orange Laguna Beach City of Laguna Beach 2024 0 0 0 0 5/25/2024 Volunteer
632815 6 CA Orange Salt Creek County 2024 0 0 0 0 5/22/2024 Volunteer
632816 6 CA Orange Doheny SB CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 5/24/2024 Volunteer
632817 6 CA Orange Capistrano County 2024 0 0 0 0
632818 6 CA Orange San Clemente City City of San Clemente 2024 0 0 0 0
632819 6 CA Orange San Clemente SB CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 5/19/2024 Volunteer
632901 6 CA San Diego San Onofre/Trestles CDPR 2024 1 0 1 0 5/23/2024 CDPR Yes
632902 6 CA San Diego Camp Pendleton US Marine Corps 2024 88 45 43 0 5/23/2024 SDZWA
632903 6 CA San Diego Oceanside City of Oceanside 2024 0 0 0 0
632904 6 CA San Diego Buena Vista Lagoon CDFW 2024 0 0 0 0 5/24/2024 CDFW
632905 6 CA San Diego Agua Hedionda Lagoon Private 2024 0 0 0 0 5/24/2024 CDFW
632906 6 CA San Diego Carlsbad SB CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0
632907 6 CA San Diego Carlsbad SB South CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 5/20/2024 Avian Research Ass.
632908 6 CA San Diego Batiquitos Lagoon CDFW 2024 1 0 0 1 5/23/2024 CDFW
632909 6 CA San Diego San Elijo Lagoon County/CDFG 2024 0 0 0 0 5/24/2024 Avian Research Ass.
632910 6 CA San Diego Cardiff SB CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 5/20/2024 Avian Research Ass.
632911 6 CA San Diego San Dieguito Lagoon State 2024 0 0 0 0 5/24/2024 CDFW
632912 6 CA San Diego Del Mar City Beach City of Del Mar 2024 0 0 0 0 5/22/2024 USFWS
632913 6 CA San Diego Los Penasquitos Lagoon CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 5/20/2024 Avian Research Ass.
632914 6 CA San Diego Torrey Pines SB- Blacks CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 5/20/2024 Avian Research Ass.
632915 6 CA San Diego La Jolla City of S. Diego 2024 0 0 0 0 5/22/2024 USFWS
632916 6 CA San Diego South Mission Beach City of S. Diego 2024 0 0 0 0
632917 6 CA San Diego San Diego River Channel City of S. Diego 2024 0 0 0 0
632918 6 CA San Diego Ocean Beach City of S. Diego 2024 0 0 0 0
632919 6 CA San Diego Mariner's Point City of S. Diego 2024 0 0 0 0 5/22/2024 Avian Research Ass.
632920 6 CA San Diego Fiesta Island City of S. Diego 2024 0 0 0 0
632921 6 CA San Diego Sweetwater NWR USFWS/Port of SD 2024 0 0 0 0 5/21/2024
632922 6 CA San Diego Chula Vista Wildlife ReserveSDCo. Airport Authority 2024 0 0 0 0 5/21/2024
632923 6 CA San Diego SD NWR/Salt Works USFWS 2024 77 39 29 9 5/22/2024
632924 6 CA San Diego NAS North Island US Navy 2024 20 12 7 1 5/21/2024 SDZWA Yes
632925 6 CA San Diego Coronado Beach City of Coronado 2024 0 0 0 0 5/20/2024 USFWS
632926 6 CA San Diego Naval Amphibious Base-OceanUS Navy 2024 52 31 21 0 5/22/2024 SDZWA Yes
632927 6 CA San Diego NAB Bay-Delta Beach US Navy 2024 3 2 1 0 5/20/2024 SDZWA Yes
632928 6 CA San Diego Silver Strand SB-Ocean CDPR 2024 8 4 3 1 5/20/2024 Avian Research Ass.
632929 6 CA San Diego Silver Strand SB-Bay CDPR 2024 0 0 0 0 5/20/2024 Avian Research Ass.
632930 6 CA San Diego Naval Radio Receiving FacilityUS Navy 2024 19 12 7 0 5/20/2024 SDZWA Yes
632931 6 CA San Diego South Bay Biological ReserveCounty of San Diego 2024 0 0 0 0
632932 6 CA San Diego Imperial Beach City of Imperial Beach 2024 0 0 0 0 5/20/2024 USFWS
632933 6 CA San Diego Tijuana Estuary/Tijuana Slough NWRUSFWS 2024 26 13 10 3 5/23/2024 Avian Research Assoc
632934 6 CA San Diego Border Field SP CDPR 2024 12 5 6 1 5/23/2024 Avian Research Assoc



RU Sum of Total Plovers
1 538
2 86
3 321
4 353
5 924
6 454

Grand Total 2676
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